BILINGUAL DIFFERENTIAL 

9.1 When it has been determined by the Human Resources Director that a temporary 
employee's use of bilingual skills is necessary for the effective performance of the functions 
of the department, that temporary employee shall receive either one hundred twenty-five 
($125) dollars per month for less than full-time use, or two hundred ($200) dollars per 
month for intense use that is required for successful performance of their duties. 

1. The one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollar rate shall be paid to county employees 
who use bilingual skills on a frequent but intermittent basis.  This skill is secondary 
to the normal job function.  

2. The two hundred dollar ($200) rate shall be paid to a county employee who uses